	· <del>-</del>	<u></u>				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY						
Tab settings	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	of receiving party(ies)				
Credit Suisse First Boston	Name: Oil States	s International, Inc.				
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	,					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
	Street Address: 3	333 Clay Street, Suite 3460				
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other_Release of Security Agreement						
	City: Houston	State: TX Zip: 77002				
10/30/03 Execution Date:		<u></u>				
	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new app						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	4376597, 4593941,				
<b>-</b>						
Additional numbers	attached? 🔽 Yes 🦳 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Kimberly L. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 400				
Intonal Address.	Enclosed					
Internal Address:	A subbandard to					
	Aumorized to	be charged to deposit account				
Street Address Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:				
Street Address; Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.	50-0259 (08859	9 0001)				
P.O. Box 61389						
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208-1389						
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208-1389						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
` <b>i</b>						
Kimberly L. Brown Kinderly J. Brown 1/20/03						
Namè⊷of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cov	Signature	Date				
total number of pages including cov	<u>ver eneer andonments, sind oc</u>	Journal Ita. *				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover aheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## nt Numbers (cont.)

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release Agreement dated as of October 30, 2003 ("Agreement") is made by Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party") in favor of Oil States International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("U.S. Borrower").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Secured Party and U.S. Borrower have previously entered into a Security Agreement that was executed on February 14, 2001. Secured Party purportedly owns a security interest in U.S. Borrower's Intellectual Property, as described in the attached Exhibits A and B, which list the U.S. Patents and U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations associated with this Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to terminate the Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Secured Party hereby terminates all liens, security interests, assignments, and other interests of Secured Party in all U.S. Borrower's Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, its patents, patent rights, patent applications, service marks, trademarks, service or trademark applications, service trade names, goodwill, including those listed in Exhibits A and B, which are attached hereto.

Credit Suisse First Boston

Name: JAMES P. MORAN

DAVID 1 DODD

Title:

DIRECTOR

<u>asso</u>ciate

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the State of New York, personally appeared <u>TAMES MOLAN-DIL.</u>, <u>DAULD DEDD-ASSOC</u> of Credit Suisse First Boston, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of Credit Suisse First Boston, in the capacity stated therein.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

My Commission Expires: 02-20-07

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 018U6055249ATENT
Qualificative Mild 14145 5RAME: 0095

EXHIBIT A<br/>U.S. PATENTS

Bearing

#### **PATENTS**

# U.S. Patent Registrations

HWC ENERGY SERVICES, INC.							
Top Entry Sub Agreement	5,284,210	02-08-94	Holmes & Bleifeld	•			
Top Entry Apparatus and Method for a Drilling Assembly	5,735,351	04-07-98	Holmes				
OIL STATES HYDROTECH SYSTEMS, INC.							
Sensing Valve for Automatic Shutoff when a Substance is Present in a Flow of Fluid	<i>5</i> ,960, <b>8</b> 11	10-05-99	Partridge	09-02-18			
Rotating Porch for Sled	6,142,708	11-07-00	Tarlton, et al	05-19-19			
OIL STATES MCS, INC.							
Gripper Device for Column Supported Structures	4,934,869	06-19-90	Brandon & Kovar	09-19-09			
Apparatus for Leveling Subsea Structures	5,163,783	11-17-92	Fahrmeier, Lee Brandon, & Kovar	11-14-11			
Pull-Out Diaphragm Seal for Hollow Tubes	4,376,597	03-15-83	Britton, Stanfield & Landers	03-04-01			
Diverter Flex Joint	4,593,941	06 <b>-</b> 10-86	Whightsil	03-15-04			
Compression Loaded Torsional Coupling	4,627,885	12-09-86	Arlt	12-09-03			
High-Capacity Elastomeric Combination Journal-Thrust Bearing	4,913,411	04-03-90	Collins & Whightsil	02-21-09			

### **EXHIBIT B**

U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

PATENT PATENT

REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 11/20/2003** 

# TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED

### U. S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Renewable Each 20 Years After Issue Date (After 11-16-89, Registrations and Renewals are for 10 Years)

Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	U. S. Class	<u>Mark</u>	
517,046 1,175,815	11-01-49 11-03-81	23 23	SKAGIT UNITROL	
1,212,941	10-19-82		(for Manifold) PLAT-GARD	
1,279,838	05-29-84		(for Packer) PLAT-GARD (for Closure)	
1,711,199 1,780,035 1,943,569	09-01-92 07-06-93 12-26-95	21,23 (Int'l 7) 23 (Int'l 7) 13, 19, 21, 23 31, 34, 35 (Int'l 7)	SMATCO ELASTA-FLEX SKAGIT	